503712844 02/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3759485

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY				
	DATA	Name	Execution Date	
CURT LOCH			02/25/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	ELITE	ELITE PRODUCTS AND DESIGN, LLC		
Street Address:	65234	65234 78TH STREET,		
City:	BEND	BEND		
State/Country:	OREG	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97703	97703		
Property Type Patent Number:				
Property Typ	be	Number		
Property Typ Patent Number:	be	6978902		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA	6978902		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA Il be sent to	6978902 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	6978902		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	6978902 b the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 5035811240 carl@crowell-law.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	6978902 D the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 5035811240 carl@crowell-law.com CARL D. CROWELL		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	6978902 b the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 5035811240 carl@crowell-law.com CARL D. CROWELL PO BOX 923		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	6978902 b the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 5035811240 carl@crowell-law.com CARL D. CROWELL PO BOX 923 SALEM, OREGON 97308	t via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	6978902 b the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 5035811240 carl@crowell-law.com CARL D. CROWELL PO BOX 923 SALEM, OREGON 97308 CARL D. CROWELL, OREGON #	t via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	6978902 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsectively be sended by the sended	t via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	6978902 b the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 5035811240 carl@crowell-law.com CARL D. CROWELL PO BOX 923 SALEM, OREGON 97308 CARL D. CROWELL, OREGON #	t via US Mail.	

Patent Assignment

SKATEBOARD SECURITY RACK Pat. No. 6978902

This patent assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of February <u>25</u>, 2016 by and between Curt Loch, an individual of Bend, Oregon ("Assignor"), and Elite Products and Design, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company with its principal place of business of 65234 78th Street, Bend, OR 97703 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee:

- the entire right, title, and interest, everywhere in the world to U.S. Patent No. 6978902 entitled SKATEBOARD SECURITY RACK, issued on Dec. 27, 2005, the "Assigned Patent"):
- (2) the right to sue third parties for infringement (including but not limited to past, present and future infringement, damages and injunctive relief) of the Assigned Patent based on activities occurring prior to the execution date hereof or hereafter; and
- (3) any current or future right to receive royalties based on any of the foregoing in (1) or
 (2); and
- (4) agrees upon request (and at the reasonable expense) of Assignee to execute all ouths, assignments, powers, and any other papers necessary to perform Assignor's obligations hereunder, testify in any proceeding, and otherwise take any action, and fully cooperate with Assignee to perform Assignor's obligations hereunder, in each case, related to securing and enforcing Assignor's rights related to this Assignment.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will be perpetual and inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Assignor: Curt Loch

Sector Contraction Contraction

Curt Loch (Personally) Address: 65234 78th St Bend, OR 97701

2/25/2016 Date:

Assignee: Elite Products and Design, LLC

Curt Loch Title: President 65234 78th Street, Bend, OR 97703

Date:

Assignment: Pat. No. 6978902

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 037846 FRAME: 0481

RECORDED: 02/27/2016